
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 30404 3 0 4 0 4 
RE: Renewal of PA40108 Contract No. 30404 for Furnishing and Dellvering Miscellaneous Power 

Tools and Accessories for the City of Long Beach (BPLBO8000015) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 30404 is made and entered as of August 17, 2009 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and 6 81 B Supply Company (Contractor). 

Contract No. 30404 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to December 1,201 0. 

X 2. $60,000 has been added to the 2“d renewal term for a total (“not to exceed*) amount of $360,000.00 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A’, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

x 

x 

6. The discount offered to the C i  is increased by - %. 

7. The items or tocations identified on Exhibit “B’, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permfts, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

N o t m  if outofsfits c q  

(Signature) 

President I Vice President I Secretary I Tmsurer President I Vice Preddent I Secretary I Treasurer 
(ctrcle one) (circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

Assistant City Manager 
By: Approved as to form: 

-puIsuANT 
m8EcTIoNao1 oc 
THE GlV OWrreR 

C i  Manager 



. -  __ _ _ - - -  - -.- - -  
7 CITY OF LO* 6 , FALIFORNIA J I 

I 

_ _ _ ~ -  ~ - .  -- - -- -- -.-- 

I 

DATE: 03/02/09 
1912 
CCOUNT: BU05062780 OWNERSHIP NON-TRANSFERABLE 

BUS I NES ?F L I CENSE 
I 

4 LICENSE EXPIRES ON 03/01/10 I 
HE LICENSEE NAMED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE THE FOLLOWING TYPE OF 
USINESS: RETAIL SALES 
OC-ATED AT: 1845 W ANAHEIM ST 

DBA: B & B SUPPLY 
I 
i PRODUCT: MARINE SUPPLY r 
1 i 

I I l 1 1 1 1 1 l 1 1 I l I I l I 1 1 1 1 l l I I I I I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 l 1 1 1 l I 1 1 1 1  

B & B INDUSTRIES INC 
1845 W ANAHEIM ST 
LONG BEACH CA 90813-1103 



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
Amendment No. 2 to 
Contract No. 30404 
Misc. Hand & Power  CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

ITEM EST. UNIT DESCRlPTlON 

- 
BPLB08000014 
(PA-00108) 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than tpe estimates in accordance with actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

% 

Bidder shall indicate on the line next to the description the manufacturer of the product offered. If more room is needed, 
bidder shall include such information on ihe backside of the attachment (include item number and manufacturer). Failure 
to include requested Information may disquaiij bid. See EristrUic%xis oii page @ for a k ~ a t e  Tk~;s. 

I -  

1 12 E A  WHFFI , ABRASIVE 4-1/2" X 1/8" X 7/8" $ .  Carborundurn  

Carborundurn  2 12 EA WHEEL, ABRASIVE, 5"X 114"X 7/8" 

C a r b o r u n d u m  3 12 EA WHEEL, ABRASIVE, 9" X 1/4' X 5/8" 

4 12 EA WHEEL, ABRASIVE, 1-1/4"X1-114'X1/4"X1-1Rm C a r b o r u n d u m  $ 1.21 C a r b o r u n d u m  

5 24 E 3  WHEELS, CUT-OFF, 20 X 1 X 118' 

C a r b o r u n d u m  I . u 5  a 2 8 3 8  , 

1 . 7 4  C a r b o r u n d u m  0 2 8.4 6 

4.13' 02858 car borundum 

07093 
$ P e a r l  

P e a r l  12.85 rW3Ol T,T 

Miss i o n  $ 
M i s s i o n  

S p r a y - O n  ' 2 . 8 2  S p r a y -  On 0 7 1  1 

8 

$ 

2 . 9 3  ASW 
6 48 PG STEEL-WOOL, PAD MOO FINE to #3 COARSE 

7 240 EA LUBRICANT, RUST PREVENTATIVE, AEROSOL CAN, 12 0 2  

8 12 CN OIL, PENETRATING, NON-FLAMMABLE, 12 OZ CAN L i q u i d w r e n c h  ' 1.45 L , -  i q u i  dW r e n c h  

9 6 E 3  AXE, 2 '!4 LB, W/28" HANDLE 13.98 A m e s  $ 
A m e s  1 1 R m n  

A m e s  ' 17.25 10 3 EA AXE, CLEARING, W/36" STMIGHT HANDLE 
A m e s  1 1  RRR(11)  

A 1 4 EA DIE, PIPE THREAD, REED OSP, 1/2" THREAD, OR APPRaVED EQUAL $ Reed 
Reed 33.97 0 5 4 0 6  

Reed 
$ 33.97 05 ,408  

12 
Reed 

4 EA DIE, PIPE THREAD, REED OSP, 3/4" THREAD, OR APPROVED EQUAL 

$ 1.05 

1.74 

4.'1 3 
1.21 

12.85 

2.93 

2.82 

' I .  59 

13.98 

17.25 

33.97 

i3 . 97 

I 1845WAn Bass3z?y imSt 
23 of 35 LcmgBCach CA 90813 

(562) 432-7904 

+I  - 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

+9 

0 '  

O ?  
0 '  

0 



___.- 

ITEM 

BID SECTION “A”, HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH’ - PA40108 

EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE MANUFACTUREW P r o p o s e d  
QTY. c u r r e n t  STOCK # 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City’s requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

. 

Reed 

R i d g i d  
3 7 8 3 0  
R i d g i d  
3 7 8 3 5  
Nicholson 

. 7 8  6 2 7 4 9  N i c h o l s o n  
Nicholson 

. 7 8  6 2 7 2 3  Ni c ho 1 s o n  
Carbo 
0 7 0 8 5  DeWa 1 t 

18 10 EA BLADE, SAW, FID.1.B C.I. HOMELITE, 14”, OR APROVED EQUAL !§ 6 . 9 5  Carbo DeWalt x. 
P e a r l  20 10 EA BLADE, SAW, F/MASONRY/CONCF!ETE. HOMELITE 121, OR APPROVED $ 

CM1222GT DeWa 1 t 

- 05410- $ 3 3 . 8 9  

$ 3 2 . 6 2  

$ 38.86  

13 

14 

15 2 SE DIE, PIPE, RlDGlD OOR, l”, OR APPROVED EQUAL Ribgi 

4 EA 

2 St 

DIE, PIPE THREAD, REED OSP, 1” THREAD, OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Reed 

UIE, PIPE, RlDGlD OOR, 3/4”, OR APPROVED EQUAL Ridgid 

16 300 EA BLAD?, HACKSAW, MOLY, 12-24,1O/PK. $ 

17 300 f3 BLADE, HACKSAW, MOLY, 12-18,10/PK. $ 

18 BLADE, SAW, FID.1.8. C.I. HOMELITE, 12”. BLADE, CUXING, FOR DUCTILE- $ 10 EA 
3.50  IRON AND CA, OR APPROVED EQUAL 

5.25 EQUAL 

21 I O  EA BLADE, SAW, DI PIPE, 14X350MM CNTR, WS 5490 W M ,  20MM ARBOR $ 6 .  9, Carborundum 
HOLE Carborundum 651 2 6  

22 10 EA. BLADE, SAW, DI PIPE, 14X350MM CNTR, H/S 5490 FPY, 20MM ARBOR $ Carborundum 
HOLE 6.91 651 2 6  

i- ? 
Carborundum 

24 of 35 

+ / -  
E 3 3 . 8 9  0 

3 1 . 1 3  - 5  

40.91 + 4  

.78 0 

. 7 8  0 

3 . 9 0  + I O  

6.21 -11 

5 . 2 5  0 

6 .91  0 
. - I  I 

6.91  0 



BID SECTION 'SA", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH' - PA40108 

UNIT D ESCRlPTlO N UNIT PRICE Proposed MANUFACTUREW 

$ 
" r n  
I .07 

b 

!$ ?.!32 + ? 3  Milwaukee 
4B- 0 0  5035 

23 I O  

24 10 

25 I O  

26 72 

27 12 

28 
--- 

EA BLADE, SAW, F/PNEU.RECIP.SAW, 6T, B&D WOIOO, OR APPROVED 
EOIJAI 

BLADE, SAW, F/PNEU.RECIP.SAW, 141, BBD #40113, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL 

BLADE, SAW, F/PNEU.RECIP.SAW, I 8T, B8D #Mol 16, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL 

KNIFE, SCRAPER, WI STIFF CHISEL BLADE, 3' 

CHISEL, COLD, 3/8 X 51/2 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

12EA 

Red D e v i l  

Wi l ton  

W i l t o n  

1 1 . 5 2  Milwaukee 9 
1 . 5 8  

I 

Red D e v i l  
$ 3 . 3 9  4209 

1 . 5 8  1 Milwaukee ' I 1 1 . 5 2  
$ 

45 00  5284 

3 . 3 9  

$ 
7 . 2 5  

2-.4.9- 1 w i l t o n  1 2 . 4 9  

4 . 2 5  ' 3 2 5 0 7  4 . 2 5  

3 2 5 0 3  
Wilton 

Ridgid  
3 3 1 9-5 7 . 0 1  

29 48 EA WHEEL, CUlTER, RlDGlD E-5272, OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Ridqi.d 

30 

31 

32 

/ 

Ridgid  

iRidgid 

Ridgid  

48 EA 

36 EA 

36 EA 

WHEEL, CUTTER, FOR RlDGlD #3 & 4 CUTER 

WHEEL, C W E R ,  FOR HD RlDGlD #6 CUTTER 

WHEEL, CUITER, FOR RlDGlD 42A CUTTER 

25 of 35, 

7 . 3 3  
$ 

$ 1'0. 5 3  

- 4  

- 4  

0 

0 

0 

-8  

+9 

0 -; 

0 

0 

8 . 0 4  

I O .  5 3  

Rid i d  
33130  
Rid i d  
3 3 1 1 5  

I 

Rid i d  
5 . 7 5  1 3 3 1 3 5  

$ 
5 . 7 5  

33 
I 

24 EA WHEEL, CUITER, REED OP2 FOR CUITING PLASTIC TUBING $ . Reed ,/ 
. Reed 3 .92-  041 8.0 8 . 9 2  



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH'- PA40108 

UNIT 

The quantities stated herein are estimate only of the City's requirements. The ConWactor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE MANUFACTUREFU Proposed 
c u r r e n t  STOCK # 

34 

I $  4 7  r n  I R i d q i d  K I Yt', E-52, 1": 
- . _ I  . 7  

Ridg id  48 EA WHEEL, C W E R ,  MODEL E1240, RlDGlD PART #33165 FOR RIDGID, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL 

$ 
4 - 4  r r  4 .26  I 3 3 1 D 3  

35 

36 

R i d  i d  1 4 1 3 3 0  I$ 1 0 . 7 8  3 EA 

3 E4 TOOL, FLARE, COWERTUBE, HAMME--- - -- .- 

TOOL, FLARE, COPPcn I UDC, IWIVIMEK I y r ,  t-41,514' 
Ridq id  

26 of 35 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

+ j -  
$ 4 . 8 4  + 1 3  

K i a g i a  - 

Proto 1 6 . 3 1  9529  

EZY -OUT 

1 3 . 3 u  4 1  3 3 5  
$ Proto 

$ 1 2 . 0 3  

3 . 3 5  

3 EA 

3 EA 

3EA 

EXTRACTOR, PIPE, l", PROTO ##9529, OR APPROVED EQUAL 

EXTRACTOR, SCREW, EZY-OUT, #4, OR APPROVED EQUAL EZY OUT 
CVLf 3 6 5 4 B 

CVL5 3 6 5 5B 

-- 
EZY -OUT 

BZY-OUT 
12 EA HAMMER, MACHINIST, BALL F-.-- - -  

12 EA 
v, a u y 1 la 11 

HAMMER, MACHINIST, BALL F"-' - .  -- 

1 0 . 7 8  0 

1 7 7  1 1  -1-L - l7 
'tlN, 8-OZ 

'tlN, 24-UL 
V a u g h a n  

A m e s  

43 60 EA HAMMER, BLACKSMITH, CROSS PEIN, 2-1/2# A m e s  
44 36 EA HAMMER, CLAW, RIPPING, 16-0Z 

45 24 EA HAMMER, SLEDGE, 8#, STRIKINGDRILLING, WITH FIB,ERGLASS HANDLE 

42 50 EA HAMMER, BLACKSMITH, CROSSsPEIN, 2# 

V a u g h a n  

A m e  s 

13 .50  0 

16 .31  0 
1 . 8 5  -9 

3 . 5 0  + 4  

5 . 9 0  

6 . 8 0  -15 

V a u g h a n  

V a u g h a n  

A m e  s 
6 .61  1 1 9 6 0 0  

A m e s  
1 1  9 6 7 0  

1 5 3 - 3 0  

1 5 7 - 3 0  

5 .90  
$ 

$ 8 . 0 3  

$ 

$ 7 . 7 0  

$ V a u g h a n  
5 . 4 5  DD16R 

$ A es 
1 9 . 5 0  1 T 9 8 8 0  

6 .61  0 

7 . 7 0  0 .' 
5 . 4 5  0 

1 9 . 5 0  0 
I 

-- 



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

CK) I 4 4  LM rLIL#\u, V ~ Y L  --. . ..--, . , - LOCK #a, OR APPROVED EQUAL Channellock 14.  I 1  34 I I v .  7 u  

. 56 96 EA PLIERS, VISE GRIP, 7", OR APPROVED EQUAL Vise Grip $ 8.20 Vise 7R Grip 8.20 

57 96 EA PLIERS, VISE GRIP, 10" $ 8.60 Vise 1 OR Grip 8.60 
Vise Grip 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

I I I 

491 481EA \LEVEL, TORPEDC 

-3if 
4 4 4  C A  

W . i  1 ton 

Crescent 

PUNCH, PRICK, 3/8" 

PLIER, DIAGONAL CUTTING, CRESCENT, 6" 
_ _  _ _  

PLIERS, PUMP, TONGUE/GROOVE,%2", CHANNEL LOCK 
Channel lock 

PLIERS, PUMP, KNIPEX-ALLIGATOR, 12", OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Khipex, 

PLIERS, SLIP JOINT, 6", CHANNEL LOCK #546, OR APPROVED EQUAL 
Channellock 

0 1  IIXJC C1nc r.1 In lNG 7" H.D.. PLASTIC DIPPED HAMNE, CHANNEL 

I Wilton 

Crescent 

Channellock 

" 1  " - 4  

2.08 

7.65 

8.51 

--KNIi801 300 125.15 

10.12 

Kni ex 

Channellock =-----I Channellock 
I A  an 

. 27of35 

d 
% 

0 

+ / -  

-7 

0 

+5 

0 

0 

+2 , 

+ 2  

- 2 5  

+ 5  
_. 

0 

0 



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

ITEM Proposed EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE MANUFACTURER/ 
QTY. current STOCK# 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

28 of 35 

Pro- Edge 
001 6 

288 EA 

350 EA TAPE, MEASURING, RULE, 30' $ Pro-Edge 
Pro-Edge 6.98 0030 

Nicholson 

Razorback R248 

S248 15.42 Razorback 
Pratt Reid 

1.54 73903 Pratt-Reid 
Frat t Reid 
73904 $ 1.78 Pratt-Reid 
Pratt Reid $ 2.36 Pratt-Reid 73906 
Pratt I Reid 

3.33 73908 Pratt-Reid 
Pratt Reid 
74304 $ 2.35 Pyatt-Reid 
Pratt Reid Pratt-Reid $ 2.75 7 4 3 0 5  
Ames 
1983500 3.75 Arne s 

Pro-Edge $ 3.55 

. $ 5.47 

TAPE, MEASURING, STEEL, RULE, 16' 

Nicholson 
80951 

288 EA SHOVEL, ROUND POINT, RAZORBACK #R248, OR APRROVED EQUAL $15.34 Razorback 

,288 EA SHOVEL, SQUARE POINT, RAZQRAACK #S248, OR APPROVED EQUAL $ Razorback 

48EA HACKSAW,FFWME 

) I 1  1 

144 EA SCREWDRIVER, SLO-TTED, 3" $ 

144 EA SCREWDRIVER, STANDARD, 4" BLADE 

144 EA SCREWDRIVER, STANDARD,'6'1 BLADE 

144 EA SCREWDRIVER, STANDARD BLADE, 8" $ 

144 EA 

144 EA 

SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS 4" BLADE 

SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS 6" BLADE 

24 EA TROWEL, GARDEN, TRU-TEMPER TGC-20, OR APPROVED EQUAL $ 

+ / -  
!§ 3.55 0 

5.98 -14 

5.47 0 

15.34 0 

15.42 0 

1.54 0 

1.78 0 

2.36 0 

3.33 0 

2.35 0 

2.75 0 
1 

" 3.75 0 



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA-00108 

ITEM EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE MANUFACTURER/ 
current STOCK# 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees io furnish moa O i  less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they o*ur throughout the Contract period at the unit priw(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

Proposed 

Bidder shall indicate on the line ne? to the description the manufacturer of the product offered. If more mom is needed, 
bidder shall Include such information on the backside of the attachment (include item number and manufacturer). Failure 
to include requested infomation may disqualify bid. See instructions on page for aiieriiaie items. 

$ 
5.20 W i  1 liarns 70 72 EA WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE, BLACK, 6" 

W i  11 iams ' 6.19 71 72 EA WRENCH, ADJUSTBBLE, BLACK, 8" 

72 72 EA WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE, BLACK, 10" 6.85 Williams 

W i  11 iams * 4.67 

3.00 Williams 

3.51 75 24 EA SOCKET, X-DEEP, 11/16', 1/2" DRIVE, 12-PT W i  lliams 

18.85 Williams 

$39.80 Qi 1 liams 

W i  11 iarns $ 8.91 

6.14 Wi 1 liams 

williams 3.25 

3.45 W i  1 li ams 

- 
73 12 EA SOCKET, X-DEEP, 1-1/16", 1/2" DRIVE, 12-PT 

74 24 EA SOCKET, 1-1/16', 1/2" DRIVE, 12-PT $ 

€ 
---- s- - 

76 24 EA RATCHET, 112" DRIVE, LENGTH - 10-114 

77 24 EA RATCHET, 112" DRIVE, FLWHEAD 

- 78 24 WRENCH,COMSINATION, 1" ' 

79 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 7/8" $ 

80 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 318" 8 

$ 81 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 7/16" 

Williams 
13606 
wi iiiams 
13608 
W i  1 liams 
1361 0 
Williams 
32434 

~ Wi 1 liams 
32234 
Williams 
32422 
Williams 
32001 
Williams 
S52EHF 
Williams 
11173 
Williams 
11128 
Wi 11 iams 
11112 
W i  11 iams 
11114 

+ / -  

5 .20  0 

6.19 0 

6.85 0 

4.67 0 

3.00 0 

3.51 0 

18.85 0 

39.80 0 

8.91 0 

6.14 0 

3.25 0 

3.45 0 

T 

29 of 35 



BID SECTlON "A". HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH' - PA401 08 

EM EST, UNIT DESCRIPTION 
c u r r e n t  QTY. 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees io furnish ITGE OF less 
than the estimates in accordance w*Rh actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit pnce(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items In this section. 

Bidder shall indicate on the line next to the description the manufacturer of the product offered. If more room is needed, 
bidder shall include such information on the backside of the attachment (include item number and manufacturer). Failure 
to include requested information may disquaiify bid. See instructions on page ;8 ki aiteiixib items. 

STOCK # P r i c e  % 

W i l l i a m s  

w i  i i i ani5 

W i  11iamL 

Wil l iams 

Reed 

$ 5.04 11124  
82 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 314" 

W i l l i a m s  

w i  1 liams 

W i l l i a m s  

W i  1 liams 
WRENCH, ONE HAND, REED #MW1-1/4, OR APPROVED EQUAL 

Reed 

UPD 8.05 

10 .89  35670  Ridgid  

Ridqid  39.83 8 9 4 1 5  

$ 11.87 31080 Ridgid  

13.38  31.035 Ridgid  

Ridgid 23.67  

Ridgid  

- 
$ 1 1 1 4 0  13 .85  

$ 6.40 1 1 1 2 6  

$ 3 . 9 9  1 1 1 1 8  

$ 69.89 MW1-1/4 

83 24 EA WRENCH, COMBNATION, 1-1/4" 

84 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 13/16" 
- 

85 24 EA WRENCH, COMBINATION, 9/16 

86 
- 

96 EA 

IJPD 
FH- 1 

87 12 EA WRENCH, HYDRANT, SPANNER 5-HOLE $ 

88 6 EA WRENCH, PIPE, INTERNAL, 1/2" $ Rid i d  

88 72 EA WRENCH, PIPE, OFFSET $ Rid i d  

' Rid i d  90 24EA WRENCH,PIPE, 6" 

Rid i d  

Rid i d  

Rid i d  

91 24 EA WRENCH, PIPE, 8" $ 

$ 

$ 54.17 31 3 7 0  

310?0 
92 12 EA WRENCH, PIPE, 14" 

93 12 EA WRENCH, PIPE, 24" 

$ 5 . 0 4  

1 3 . 8 5  

6 .40  

3 .99  

69 .89  

8 .05  

IO. 8 9  

3 9 . 8 3  

1 1 . 8 7  

13 .38  

2 3 . 6 7  

54 .17  

0 '  

0 

0 

0 '  

0 

30 of 3 5  



BID SECTION “A”, HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

UNIT PRICE MANUFACTUREW 
STOCK # 

ITEM EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION c u r r e n t  

I 
I 
I 

The quantities stated herein are estimptes only of the C i s  requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they o q x r  throughout the Contract period at the unit pnce(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

Bidder shall indicate on the line ne9 to the description the manufacturer of the product offered. If more room is needed, 
- - ~biddecshall_indudash infomatian on the backside of the attachment (include item number and manufacturer). Failure 

to include requested information may disqualify bid. See instructions on page 

I 

1 

I 

I 
~- - _-_\5--;__ 22. 

! for alternate items. 

Proposed 1 

Price 

31 Qf 35 ’ 

5 .86  

.81  

1.56 

.22  

.41  

39.25 

6 .95  

2.79 

5.85 

4.01 

2.30 

,,2. 2 0 

1: % 

; + / -  
, ‘+5 

0 

0 

i o  
: o  

1 -  6 

1 
.+ 8 

8 

0 
I 6’ 

1 0  
j 

.:. ,. 

I 

j - 1 3  

I ’  

! 
! 

I 
I /  

I 

I 



BID SECTION "A". HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

ITEM 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they occur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in thls section. 

UNIT PRICE MANUFACTURER/ Proposed EST. UNIT DESCRlPTlON 
QN. c u r r e n t  STOCK# 

115 

11 6 

1 17 

c w c  
cwc 
T C I  

.82 0 5 5 3 2 0  

' 1.59 a55327  

!$ 2.11 n i  ~ n 7  

24 RL TAPE, MASKING, I" $ c w c  
c w c  
TC I n d .  

120 RL TAPE, MASKING, 2" 

200 EA 
- 

SHACKLES, ANCHOR, SCREW PIN, 1/2" 

+ 10- 
$ 1.85 0: 

! 
2.98 0; 

1.43 01 

I 
3.15 01 

1 .48  0 

8 .95  0 

. 3 9  0 

3 .28  +5  

.59  0 

. 8 2  0 

1 .59  0 

2 .11  0 

, f  

32 of 35 

I 



BID SECTION "A", HAND TOOLS 
CITY OF LONG BEACH - PA40108 

MANUFACTUREW TEM EST. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE 

The quantities stated herein are estimates only of the City's requirements. The Contractor agrees to furnish more or less 
than the estimates in accordance with actual needs as they oqcur throughout the Contract period at the unit price(s) 
quoted. Please bid all items in this section. 

Bidder shall indicate on the line next to the description the manufacturer of the product offered. If more room is needed, 
- ._ -.- - - -  bidder shall include such information on the backside of the attachment .--up- (include item number __ and __- manufacturer). - - Failure __ _ _  __ 

in- on p w a r e  - a items. 

Proposed 
QlY. 

+ / -  
current STOCK # Price % 

__ 2.94 

=czT=-'- 
2.68 

. $  2 .68  

3.57 

2.75 

1 18 200 EA SHACKLES, ANCHOR, SCREW PIN, 5/8" $ 
- TC Ind .  

~~ o~mm~m4L~-,7,r--- - I ----..-- - --- - "i -- m--- *-nEzc - 
$ Williams 120. 12 EA SOCKETS, BLACK DEEP (IMPACT WRENCH) 9/10" 

121 12EA SOCKETS, BlACKDEEP(IMPACTWRENCH)11/16" Williams 
122 12 EA SOCKETS, BLACK DEEP(IMPACT WRENCH) 15/18" Williams $ 

123 12EA SOCKETS, BlACKDEEP(IMPACTWRENCH)3/4" Williams $ 

1845 B & E 3 Z s t  W An 

Long Beach, CA 90813 
(562) 432-7904 

$ TCI 
- -. 01.408,. __ 

EZ 
= KFP09 

W i  11 iams 
3731 8 
W i  1 liams 
3 7 3 2 2  
Wi 11 iams 
37330  
Williams 
37324 

2 . 9 4  

2.88 

2 .68  

2.68 

3.57 

2 .75  

W 

33 Of35 1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

: , 

$: 
! 

I 

1 


